Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 170 of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, in case of Warrants,
the allotment of warrants shall be made by the Company within a period of Fifteen (15) days
from the date of passing of this resolution provided that where the issue and allotment of the
said Warrants is pending on account of pendency of any regulatory approval, then such issue
and allotment shall be completed within a period of Fifteen (15) days from the date of receipt of
last of such approvals.

Further, upon exercise of the option by the allottee to convert the warrants within a period of 18
months, the equity shares, pursuant to exercise of warrants, shall be allotted within a period of
15 days from the date of such exercise by the allottee in compliance with provisions of
Regulation 162(2) of ICDR Regulations.

(ix) Principal terms of assets charged as securities

Not applicable.

(x) Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Allotment of
warrants on fully diluted basis is given as under.

S.
No.

Category

Pre -Issue Post Issue

No. of Shares
Held

% of share
Holding

No. of Shares
held

% of share
Holding post

Preferential/Fully
Diluted Capital

A Promoter’s holding :
1. Indian
 Individuals/ HUF 5724254 26.8565 7274254 22.8553
   TOTAL 5724254 26.8565 7274254 22.8553
 Bodies Corporate 1361448 6.3869 1361448 4.2776
 Trust Nil NA Nil NA

2. Foreign Promoters Nil NA Nil NA
 Sub Total (A) 7085702 33.2440 8635702 27.1329

B
Non-Promoters’
holding:

1. Institutional Investors
 Mutual Funds Nil NA Nil NA

Venture Capital
Funds

Nil NA Nil NA

Alternate Investment
Funds

Nil NA Nil NA

Foreign Venture
Capital
Investors

Nil NA Nil NA

Foreign Portfolio
Investors

Nil NA 4030260 12.6628

Financial
Institutions/Banks

Nil NA Nil NA

Page 21 of 25

 Insurance Companies Nil NA Nil NA

Provident
Funds/Pension
Funds

Nil NA Nil NA

Any Other
(Specify)

Nil NA Nil NA

 Trust Nil NA Nil NA

2.

Central
Government/State
Government(s)/
President of
India

Nil NA Nil NA

3.
Non-Institution
Investors

Nil NA Nil NA

Individual
shareholders holding
nominal share capital
up to
Rs.2 Lakhs

4273050 20.0479 4273050 13.4257

Individual
shareholders holding
nominal share capital
in excess
of Rs. 2 Lakhs

1775408 8.3297 3183301 10.0018

NBFCs Registered
with RBI

Nil NA Nil NA

 Employee Trusts Nil NA Nil NA